

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5171/2007

C.I.T.,CENTRAL-1, CALCUTTA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S.HEMRAJ MAHABIR PRASAD LTD.,CALCUTTA

Respondent(s)

Date : 12/10/2015 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Shashi M. Kapila, Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned Senior Counsel appearing for the
Respondent, list the matter after Dussehra Holidays.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Renu Diwan)
COURT MASTER

(Matter is